IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
AT KANSAS CITY

POLICE NO. : 22-034695
PROSECUTOR NO. : 095469838
OCN: HU007787

STATE OF MISSOURI,
PLAINTIFF,
VS.

)
)
)
)
COREY M HOLLOWAY )
6212 N. Harrison ) CASE NO. 2216-CR
Kansas City, MO 64118 ) DIVISION
DOB: 11/04/1999 )
Race/Sex: W/M )

)

)

DEFENDANT.

COMPLAINT
WARRANT REQUESTED

Count I. Involuntary Manslaughter 1st Degree (565.024-001Y20200999.0)

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon
information and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 565.024, RSMo,
committed the class C felony of involuntary manslaughter in the first degree, punishable
upon conviction under Sections 558.002 and 558.011, RSMo, in that on or about May 25,
2022, in the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant recklessly caused the death
of Ronald Campbell by striking him with a motor vehicle.

The range punishment for a class C felony is imprisonment in the custody of the Missouri
Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than three (3) years and not to exceed
ten (10) years; or by a fine not to exceed ten thousand dollars ($10,000); or by both
imprisonment and a fine. If money or property has been gained through the commission of
the crime, any fine imposed may be not more than double the amount of the offender's gain
from the commission of the crime.

Count 1. Tampering With Motor Vehicle - 1st Degree (569.080-002Y20202999.0)

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon
information and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 569.080.1(2),
RSMo, committed the class D felony of tampering in the first degree, punishable upon
conviction under Sections 558.002 and 558.011, RSMo, in that on or about May 25, 2022,
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in the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant knowingly and without the consent
of the owner unlawfully operated an automobile, namely a Black GMC Sierra.

The range punishment for a class D felony is imprisonment in the custody of the Missouri
Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than one (1) year and not to exceed
seven (7) years; or by imprisonment for a special term not to exceed one (1) year in the
county jail or other authorized penal institution; or by a fine not to exceed ten thousand
dollars ($10,000); or by both imprisonment and a fine. If money or property has been gained
through the commission of the crime, any fine imposed may be not more than double the
amount of the offender's gain from the commission of the crime.

Count I11. Resisting Arrest/Detention/Stop By Fleeing - Creating A Substantial Risk
Of Serious Injury/Death To Any Person (575.150-002Y20204801.0)

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon
information and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 575.150, RSMo,
committed the class E felony of resisting a lawful stop, punishable upon conviction under
Sections 558.002 and 558.011, RSMo, in that on or about on or about May 25, 2022, in the
County of Jackson, State of Missouri, Officers Hand and Moats, law enforcement officers,
were attempting to make a lawful stop of a vehicle being operated by defendant, and the
defendant knew or reasonably should have known that the officers were making a lawful
stop, and, for the purpose of preventing the officers from effecting the stop, resisted the stop
of defendant by fleeing from the officers and defendant fled in such a manner that created a
substantial risk of serious physical injury or death to other persons in that defendant operated
a motor vehicle at excessive rates of speed, failed to obey traffic control devices, and failed
to maintain the proper lane traffic.

The range punishment for a class E felony is imprisonment in the custody of the Missouri
Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than one (1) year and not to exceed
four (4) years; or by imprisonment for a special term not to exceed one (1) year in the county
jail or other authorized penal institution; or by a fine not to exceed ten thousand dollars
($10,000); or by both imprisonment and a fine. If money or property has been gained through
the commission of the crime, any fine imposed may be not more than double the amount of
the offender's gain from the commission of the crime.

Count IV. Leaving Scene Of Accident - Accident Resulting In Death (577.060-
006Y20205401.0)

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon
information and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 577.060, RSMo,
committed the class D felony of leaving the scene of a motor vehicle accident, punishable upon
conviction under Sections 558.011 and 558.002, RSMo, in that on or about May 25, 2022, the
defendant, while operating a motor vehicle on Interstate 435, a highway, at or near Truman Road in
the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, was a party to an accident that caused another person to
sustain physical injury, and the defendant knew that such injury had occurred, and the defendant left
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the scene of the accident without stopping and giving sufficient information by which the defendant
could be readily identified and located to such person(s) or to a police officer in the vicinity or to the
nearest police station or judicial officer and such person died as a result of the accident.

The range punishment for a class D felony is imprisonment in the custody of the Missouri
Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than one (1) year and not to exceed
seven (7) years; or by imprisonment for a special term not to exceed one (1) year in the
county jail or other authorized penal institution; or by a fine not to exceed ten thousand
dollars ($10,000); or by both imprisonment and a fine. If money or property has been gained
through the commission of the crime, any fine imposed may be not more than double the
amount of the offender's gain from the commission of the crime.

The facts that form the basis for this information and belief are contained in the
statement(s) of facts filed contemporaneously herewith, made a part hereof, and submitted
as a basis upon which this court may find the existence of probable cause.

Wherefore, the Prosecuting Attorney prays that an arrest warrant be issued as
provided by law.
JEAN PETERS BAKER
Prosecuting Attorney
Jackson County, Missouri

by,

/s/ Brady X. Twenter

Brady X. Twenter (#49380)
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney
415 E. 12th St.

10th Floor

Kansas City, MO 64106
BTwenter@jacksongov.org

WITNESSES:

, MO 64106




PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT FORM
Date: 05-27-2022 CRN: 22-034695/22-034721

I, Det. Chad Rives #4330

(Name and identify law enforcement officer, or person having information as probable cause.)

knowing that false statements on this form are punishable by law, state that the facts contained herein are true.

I have probable cause to believe that on 05-25-2022 Truman Road and Interstate 435 in
(Date) (Address)
Kansas City, Jackson Missouri, Corey M. Holloway (white male, 11-04-1999)
(County) (Name of Offender(s) (Description of Identity)
committed one or more criminal offense(s).
Vehicular Manslaughter

The facts supporting this belief are as follows:

On 05-25-2022 at 1554 hours, Officers Hand and Moats, members of the Kansas City Missouri Police
Department, were on patrol in the area of 5712 Independence Ave. Kansas City, Jackson County, Missouri in a
marked patrol SUV with light bar and police markings, when they observed a black GMC Sierra bearing
Missouri license 84HOGF at the gas pumps. The vehicle was reported stolen out of Gladstone Missouri on
stolen auto CRN 22-001295. The officers observed a white male driver and a white female passenger in the
vehicle. Officer Moats positioned his patrol vehicle in front of the GMC at a 45-degree angle, leaving an
avenue of escape. The GMC then drove forward striking the police car, then backed up and drove around the
police car in an attempt to elude the officers. KCPD Assault on Officer CRN 22-034721.

The officers activated their emergency lights and sirens at which time the vehicle refused to stop and a pursuit
was initiated. The vehicle traveled at high rates of speed in a careless manner. The GMC reached speeds of 65-
70 MPH in 25 MPH zones on residential streets, and 95 MPH on main streets where the speed limit was 35
MPH. The GMC failed to stop for numerous stop signs and drove into oncoming lanes of traffic several times
during the pursuit. As the vehicle approached Independence Ave. and Interstate 435, the vehicle drove
southbound in the northbound lanes of Interstate 435. The officers then terminated the pursuit and lost sight of
the GMC.

A short time later, other members of the Kansas City Missouri Police Department located the GMC on Truman
Road and Interstate 435 Kansas City, Jackson County, Missouri where it had been involved in a crash involving
a signal box and a pedestrian. The vehicle then drove off road where it became stuck in the mud and the male
driver and female passenger fled the scene on foot. As a result of the crash, the pedestrian who was struck b
the GMC died at the scene. ‘

A witness at the stoplight located at Truman Road and Interstate 435 heard the crash then observed the GMC
stuck in the mud. He observed a white female in the passenger seat and a white male wearing a red baseball hat
in the driver's seat. The female got out of the passenger seat carrying a bag and ran east along Truman Road.
The witness stated the male driver got out of the driver's seat and ran to the intersection of Truman Road and
Interstate 435 carrying his red hat. The white male then observed the female running east. The white male
dropped the red hat, turned around and began running east along Truman Road behind the female where the
witness lost sight of the male and female.

The passenger of the GMC Sierra, Shannora Masoner, was arrested shortly after the crash. During her
interrogation, she identified the driver from a photo lineup. The driver was identified as Corey N. Holloway
(w/m 11/04/1999). Holloway was taken into custody on 05/26/2022 in Lees Summit, Missouri and transported
to Metro Patrol Division in Kansas City, Missouri. Detectives made contact with Holloway at the Metro Patrol
Division and advised him of his Miranda Rights. Holloway requested an attorney and did not make a statement
in regard to this incident.
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CRN 22-034695/22-034721

When the vehicle was recovered, it was determined to have an open ignition switch. The victim of the stolen

auto Michael Johnson was contacted and stated he does not know Holloway or Masoner and neither should
have been in possession of his GMC Sierra.

A computer check of Holloway showed him to not possess a driver’s license through Missourj

Printed Name  Det. C. Rives #4330 Signature )

The Court finds probable cause and directs the issuance of a warrant this 27th day of May, 2022

Judge

Circuit Court of __Jackson County, State of Missouri.
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